

MACP No. 586/19
Farhan Khan vs. Mintu Kumar & Ors.

31.05.2019

Fresh claim petition under section 166 & 140 of the M.V. Act filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. J.P. Rajput, counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Issue notice of the petition to respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 3 to 5 on filing of PF & RC. Steps be taken within two weeks from today. Internet generated track-report shall be filed on next date.

Further, the petitioner is directed to remain present in person alongwith his identification documents on the next date. Certified copies of criminal case record be also filed on next date.

To come up for report/further proceedings on 04.10.2019.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
31.05.2019