

MACP No. 586/19
Farhan Khan Vs.Mintu Kumar & Ors.

04.10.2019

Present : Petitioner in person with Ld. counsel Sh. J.P. Rajput.
Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. counsel for R-3 / United India Ins.
Sh. Mitul Barman, Ld. Counsel for R-5

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent No.3
and 5.

Written Statement filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 and 5.
Copy supplied.

Notice sent to respondent No. 1 through speed post
received back unserved with the endorsement '*incomplete address*'.
Further, notice sent to respondent No. 4, through ordinary process as
well as through speed post received back with the report that he is not
residing / has left the address.

Petitioner failed to produce his identification documents. Be
produced on the next date alongwith bank details and PAN card.

More time sought on behalf of the petitioner for filing
certified copies of criminal case record. Be filed at least one moth before
the next date and petitioner may take steps to implead the driver of the
offending vehicle.

Petitioner is further directed to furnish complete particulars
of the respondent No.1.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.01.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.10.2019