

16.09.2021

Virtual Hearing (Order No. 6392-6411/Judl. Br./(East)/KKD/Delhi dated 23.08.2021).

Present : None for petitioner.
None for R-1 & R-2.
Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R-3.
None for R-4.
Ms. Deepa Chacko, Ld. Counsel for R-5/insurer.

Petitioner failed to comply with the directions given vide order dated 07.01.2021. Even the cost imposed vide that order has not been paid and petitioner has not appeared in person despite specific direction. It is clarified that in case, petitioner fails to comply with the directions, the petition may result into dismissal for non-prosecution.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.11.2021**. Order be intimated to petitioner/counsel through whatsapp/e-mail.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
16.09.2021