

MACT No. 586/19

Farhan Khan @ Farhan Husain Vs. Mintu Kumar

13.12.2022

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Tiwari Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rajat Tripathi Ld. Counsel for R-2/United India Ins Co.
Ms. Rakhi Kapoor Ld. Counsel for R-4 /Royal Sundram

Petitioner's counsel has filed an application for impleadment of respondent no. 2 Driver of vehicle and taking on record the fresh address of respondent no. 1 and 4. *Let issue notice of the respondents as mentioned in the application on filing of PF/speed post. Let internet generated track-report shall be filed on next date. Steps be taken within two weeks. At request of counsel for petitioner dasti summons be given.*

Put up on 27.02.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.12.2022