

MACP No. 586/19

Farhan Khan @ Farhan Husain Vs. Mintu Kumar

17.04.2023

Present : None for petitioner.

Sh. Rajat Tripathi for United India Co.

Ms. Deepa Chako counsel for R5/Royal Sundram GIC Ltd.

Since 2019 when the petition is filed the petitioner is not able to complete the service on the respondent. In this regard it is observed that conduct of the petitioner is negligent. Last opportunity is given to take steps for service of respondents who are not served in this case.

It is made clear that in case of Award, the interest component shall start only after the service of the all the respondents.

Put up on 03.07.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
17.04.2023