

4 MACT 586/19

FARHAN KHAN @ FARHAN HUSAIN Vs. MINTU KUMAR

06.04.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Neha Rao, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Previous order not complied with by the petitioner.
Neither cost is paid nor report of dasti process is filed and instead
fresh application has been moved under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC.

Be put up for consideration and last opportunity given to
petitioner for compliance of previous order.

Let copy of the application be provided to the opposite
side.

Be put up on **20.07.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06/04/2024**