

1 MACT 586/19

FARHAN KHAN @ FARHAN HUSAIN Vs. MINTU KUMAR

06/12/2024

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Ms. Rubika Thapa, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R5.

None for other respondents.

Petitioner has not filed the copy of Superdaari Order. Ahlmad has not reported whether PF was filed by the petitioner. Previous order be complied with for **05.05.2025**.

In view of default on the part of petitioner, interest on compensation if any awarded in future, stands waived till further proceedings.

Ahlmad is directed to give his report today itself.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06/12/2024