

2 MACT 586/19

FARHAN KHAN @ FARHAN HUSAIN Vs. MINTU KUMAR

05.05.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Tiwari, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for insurer / United India.
Sh. Sahil Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for insurer, Royal
Sundaram.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Royal Sundaram.

File is not traceable.

Ahlmad is directed to trace the file and put up before the
undersigned on the next date.

Put up for purpose fixed on **26.09.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.05.2025