

1 MACT 586/19

FARHAN KHAN @ FARHAN HUSAIN Vs. MINTU KUMAR

14.11.2025

Present : Sh.Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / United India.
Sh. Sahil Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for R-5 / Royal Sundaram

There is no possibility of settlement as stated by Ld. Counsel for R-3.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time for effective service of R-2. Steps be taken. Notice be issued to the respondent No.2 on filing of PF/ RC, returnable for **13.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/14.11.2025